Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Calvin B. Chang		09/15/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
National Flare Company, Inc.		09/15/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
National Safety Supply, LLC		109/15/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Standard Fusee Corporation	
Street Address:	28320 St. Michaels Road	
City:	Easton	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1937240	NATIONAL FLARE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2233102	SAFE-T-CAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.607.7345

Email: krostberg@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Dena VanDeVoort Ehrich

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2: Plaza VII Building, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11917-317

TRADEMARK REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0710

900058866

\$65.00

9\$ H)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K.J. Rostberg
Signature:	/kjrostberg/
Date:	09/26/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=trademark assignment#page1.tif source=trademark assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO USE TRADEMARK NAMES

For value received, National Flare Company, Inc., a California corporation, National Safety Supply, LLC, a California limited liability company, and Calvin B. Chang (collectively the "Assignors") hereby assign to Standard Fusee Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of their rights, title and interest in and to the names National Flare Company and Safe-T-Cap and the Trademarks identified below, including any and all common law rights, all United States, state, or foreign registrations thereof and all pending applications therefor, all trade names rights and service name rights, together with all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such marks, and any and all claims for damages that it might have at law or in equity for past infringement in said trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit.

NATIONAL FLARE COMPANY, Reg. No. 1,937,240, registered November 21, 1995, registrant Calvin B. Chang, cancelled August 24, 2002; and

SAFE-T-CAP, Reg. No. 2,233,102, registered March 16, 1999, registrant Calvin B. Chang, cancelled December 24, 2005.

Assignor further agrees that, should additional or further documentation of the assignment be required for whatever reason, Assignor will, without further consideration, provide or execute such other information or documents as may be necessary upon Assignee's reasonable request.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0712

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused this assignment to be duly effective as of the date and the year set forth herein.

Dated: September 15, 2006

NATIONAL FLARE COMPANY, INC.

By: Calvin B. Chang, President

NATIONAL SAFETY SUPPLY, LLC

By: Calvin B. Chang, Managing Member

CALVIN B. CHANG

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California, County of Sacramento

On September 13, 2006, before me, Broke Stanton, personally appeared CALVIN B. CHANG [personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence] to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity as PRESIDENT OF NATIONAL FLARE COMPANY, INC., AS MANAGEMENT MEMBER OF NATIONAL SAFETY SUPPLY, LLC, AND ON HIS OWN BEHALF, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 09/26/2006

BROOKE STANTON
Commission # 1648340
Notary Public - California
Sacramento County
My Comm. Expires Feb 28, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0713